and should not be considered as an indication of the actual value of the Company. The offering
price bears no necessary relationship to the Company’s assets, book value, potential earnings, net

worth or any other recognized criterion of value.

DILUTION

If you purchase Class B Preferred Units in this Offering, your interest will be diluted to

the extent of the Offering price per Unit exceeds the adjusted net tangible book value per Unit
after this Offering. Net tangible book value per Unit represents the amount of our total tangible
assets reduced by the amount of our total liabilities, divided by the total number of Units

outstanding.

As of November 15, 2020, we had an estimated net tangible book value (unaudited) of
approximately $1,000 or approximately $0.00 per Unit. After giving effect to the sale of the

Maximum Offering at the Offering Price of $3.73 per Class B Unit, our net tangible book value
would increase to approximately $40,000,000 or $0.70 per Unit. This represents an immediate
increase of $0.70 per Unit to existing members and immediate dilution of $2.10 per Class B Unit

to the new Investors who purchase Class B Preferred Units in this Offering.

The following table illustrates this per Unit dilution:

Offering price per Unit  $3.73
Current pro forma net tangible book value per Unit $0.00
Increase in pro forma net tangible book value per Unit attributable
to new Investors

$0.70

Net tangible book value per Unit after the Offering  $0.70

Dilution per Unit to new Investors  $3.03

The following table summarizes, as of the date of this Memorandum, the differences

between the existing members and the new Investors with respect to the number of Class B
Preferred Units purchased, the total consideration paid and the average price per Unit paid,
assuming the Maximum Offering of 10.714,280 Class B Preferred Units is sold:

 Class A or B Units

Purchased
Total Consideration Average Price

Per Unit

Number Percent Amount Percent

Existing Members 32,142,840 75.00% $1,000 0.01% $0.00

New Investors 10,714,280  25.00% $40,000,000 99.99% $3.73

Total: 42,857,120 100.00% $40,000,000 100.00%

23

DESCRIPTION OF BUSINESS

The Company

 BLUE PEARL YACHTS, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company (“BPY” or the
“Company”), was formed on November 9, 2020 by Blue Water Yachts, LLC, an Ohio limited
liability company (“BWY”), which is controlled by Dr. Gregory Hummer.  The Company’s
primary business is intended to be to design and build custom sailing yachts.  An example of which

would be the Blue Pearl 114.

BWY was organized to develop and commercialize the technology and custom design inventions

of Dr. Hummer.  Dr Hummer has developed the design plans for the Blue Pearl 114 custom sailing